
MELBA GARRETT
13524 MEACHAM WC 262
PRAIRIE GROVE,, AR 72753

Phone: 479-846-2452

Custodians Location

Prairie Grove, AR 72753

Coordinates: 35.9399,-94.2832

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Alzenia Azlea Avery 6/17/1859 2/10/1919 59 N - 10 - 60

Dewitt Clinton Avery 5/14/1849 5/27/1940 91 N - 9 - 70

Billie B. Babb 5/14/1928 1/5/1932 3 N - 10 - 140

Cyntha A. Babb 1/1/1853 1/1/1939 86 N - 1 - 10

Emett O. Babb 10/1/1889 1/13/1929 39 N - 1 - 20

Grover Babb 4/8/1885 1/22/1886 0 N - 1 - 40

James A. Babb 1/1/1884 1/1/1959 75 N - 9 - 180

John Babb 11/22/1932 1/16/1933 0 N - 10 - 150

Maudie Babb 11/26/1891 4/28/1915 23 N - 9 - 170

Noller Babb 12/31/1891 1/31/1892 0 N - 1 - 30

William Henry Babb 1/1/1930 1/7/1931 1  -  - 

Thomas (Field Stone) Baron N - 11 - 130

Andrew Thomas Barron 1/1/1827 10/16/1865 38  -  - 

Carmelia Barron 1/23/1831 7/5/1909 78 N - 11 - 150

George R. Beasley 5/21/1888 1/24/1961 72 N - 12 - 110

Laura Evelyne Beasley 11/27/1916 4/28/1922 5 N - 12 - 70

Ora Beasley 1/1/1892 1/1/1944 52 N - 12 - 100

Raymond Beasley 1/1/1920 1/1/1936 16 N - 12 - 90

Velma Ray Beasley 10/26/1914 4/16/1924 9 N - 12 - 80

Gary Ross Benton 1/10/1950 4/12/2020 70  -  - 

Michael David Benton 6/18/1953 9/8/2010 57 N - 5 - 330

Mike Benton 4/4/1975 9/17/2021 46  -  - 

Ross Eugene Benton 7/19/1921 11/1/1989 68 N - 5 - 310
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alzenia-azlea-avery-1859-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dewitt-clinton-avery-1849-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billie-b-babb-1928-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cyntha-a-babb-1853-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emett-o-babb-1889-1929
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/grover-babb-1885-1886
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-a-babb-1884-1959
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-babb-1932-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maudie-babb-1891-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/noller-babb-1891-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-henry-babb-1930-1931
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3227FA4D-50B0-4407-80A3-4EDD168E44AD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/andrew-thomas-barron-1827-1865
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carmelia-barron-1831-1909
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-r-beasley-1888-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-evelyne-beasley-1916-1922
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ora-beasley-1892-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/raymond-beasley-1920-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/velma-ray-beasley-1914-1924
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gary-ross-benton-1950-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michael-david-benton-1953-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mike-benton-1975-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ross-eugene-benton-1921-1989


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Vivian Earlene Benton 10/3/1924 11/8/2017 93 N - 5 - 320

Arlen Eugene Bilbrey 1/17/1936 7/3/2015 79 N - 4 - 480

James Bilbrey 4/1/1932 2/4/1981 48 N - 5 - 540

Mary Belle Bilbrey 3/14/1898 11/30/1973 75 N - 5 - 520

Thomas J. Bilbrey 8/12/1895 7/6/1982 86 N - 5 - 530

Samuel Bradley 9/6/1821 1/30/1890 68 N - 4 - 170

Preneed Brooks Metal Marker N - 5 - 380

Preneed Brooks Metal Marker N - 5 - 360

Preneed Brooks Metal Marker N - 5 - 370

Benjamin H. Brotherton 2/11/1829 12/31/1887 58 N - 8 - 30

Henry Brotherton 6/1/1880 5/13/1915 34 N - 6 - 40

J.B. Brotherton 1/1/1820 1/1/1894 74 N - 8 - 10

James Decker Brotherton 1/18/1909 1/31/1962 53 N - 6 - 300

Julia A. Brotherton 10/1/1838 10/3/1907 69 N - 8 - 20

Mary Dean Brotherton 1/1/1941 1/1/1941 0 N - 6 - 110

Nancy Brotherton 9/2/1884 2/8/1936 51 N - 6 - 50

Ova Jean Brotherton 1/1/1937 1/1/1937 0 N - 6 - 100

W.H. Brotherton 1/15/1867 2/15/1926 59 N - 6 - 10

Avery Brown 6/27/1870 9/25/1898 28 N - 11 - 60

Elmer Brown 7/3/1882 1/7/1892 9 N - 11 - 50

Florence V. Brown 1/1/1892 1/1/1892 0 N - 11 - 40

Hannah P. Brown 1/1/1832 1/1/1855 23 N - 4 - 70

Mattie Leona Brown 11/8/1919 5/17/2013 93 N - 10 - 270

Mefford Brown 6/23/1893 11/21/1904 11 N - 11 - 30

Harvey Laverne Bryant 8/30/1922 5/25/2000 77 N - 5 - 560

Ronald Lee Bryant 6/9/1953 7/24/2015 62 N - 5 - 

Ruth Marie Bryant 4/20/1929 1/20/1996 66 N - 5 - 550

Ricky Dwayne Bynum 4/13/1974 11/6/2022 48  -  - 

Ruby Carlile 1/1/1910 1/1/1938 28 N - 11 - 250

Billy M. Cavin 1/4/1920 8/7/1982 62 N - 10 - 260
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vivian-earlene-benton-1924-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arlen-eugene-bilbrey-1936-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-bilbrey-1932-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-belle-bilbrey-1898-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-j-bilbrey-1895-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-bradley-1821-1890
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5590968F-86D0-4C5B-B118-41248E5FFC64
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/64E5AA3A-4220-4085-8137-A0659B5C5982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/12177FB2-FF56-439E-A8F2-AE76C70A89DE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-h-brotherton-1829-1887
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-brotherton-1880-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jb-brotherton-1820-1894
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-decker-brotherton-1909-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/julia-a-brotherton-1838-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-dean-brotherton-1941-1941
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-brotherton-1884-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ova-jean-brotherton-1937-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wh-brotherton-1867-1926
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/avery-brown-1870-1898
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elmer-brown-1882-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/florence-v-brown-1892-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hannah-p-brown-1832-1855
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mattie-leona-brown-1919-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mefford-brown-1893-1904
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harvey-laverne-bryant-1922-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ronald-lee-bryant-1953-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruth-marie-bryant-1929-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ricky-dwayne-bynum-1974-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-carlile-1910-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-m-cavin-1920-1982


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Clyde Cavin 2/9/1918 1/28/2000 82 N - 10 - 240

Clyde Keith Cavin 1/5/1947 1/5/1947 N - 10 - 250

Dello Cavin 1/1/1900 1/1/1940 40 N - 4 - 100

Dorothy Dean Cavin 2/7/1931 1/26/2003 72 N - 8 - 220

Edd Cavin 1/1/1884 1/1/1908 24 N - 8 - 60

John Oscar Cavin 10/1/1881 4/3/1940 58 N - 8 - 80

Kenneth Paul Cavin 3/29/1927 10/16/1984 57 N - 8 - 230

Margaret Cavin 1/1/1864 1/1/1941 77 N - 4 - 110

Tennie Ann Cavin 11/18/1890 1/7/1980 89 N - 8 - 250

W.D. Cavin 7/13/1862 3/21/1913 50 N - 8 - 70

William Ernest Cavin 2/27/1915 12/30/1951 36 N - 8 - 240

Artie Caviness 7/1/1886 1/30/1936 49 N - 3 - 240

James Caviness 9/14/1879 5/26/1933 53 N - 3 - 250

Joey H. Chilson 9/14/1977 1/25/2001 23 N - 13 - 40

Anita Sue Cooke 6/16/1937 11/6/2019 82  -  - 

Jesse Cooke 8/4/1956 6/21/2015 58 N - 12 - 290

Kenneth Malcom Cooke 8/12/1934 6/1/2007 72 N - 12 - 300

Noah Richard Cooke 6/28/1910 6/10/1986 76 N - 11 - 310

Opal Inez Cooke 12/29/1911 5/18/1995 83 N - 11 - 300

James David Crockett 8/17/1925 9/26/2007 82 N - 5 - 583

Cleve (C. D.) Davidson 1/16/1918 3/4/1999 81 N - 8 - 330

Jewell Hazel Davidson 11/20/1914 1/2/2005 90 N - 8 - 320

Altha Irene Day 4/13/1921 11/5/2019 98 N - 2 - 185

Clyde Day 9/9/1922 4/29/1996 73 N - 8 - 310

Dora Rosa Day 7/18/1898 4/27/1952 53 N - 4 - 300

Edward Eddie Day 7/28/1901 9/25/1971 70 N - 4 - 320

Hattie Louella Day 10/7/1883 11/20/1960 77 N - 4 - 290

Thomas Bedford Day 3/16/1859 10/15/1942 83 N - 4 - 270

William Day 3/27/1919 4/24/2016 97 N - 2 - 190

Ethel Corinne Dickerson 9/22/1916 4/20/2008 91 N - 4 - 390
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clyde-cavin-1918-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clyde-keith-cavin-1947-1947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dello-cavin-1900-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorothy-dean-cavin-1931-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edd-cavin-1884-1908
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-oscar-cavin-1881-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-paul-cavin-1927-1984
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-cavin-1864-1941
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tennie-ann-cavin-1890-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wd-cavin-1862-1913
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-ernest-cavin-1915-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/artie-caviness-1886-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-caviness-1879-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joey-h-chilson-1977-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/anita-sue-cooke-1937-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jesse-cooke-1956-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-malcom-cooke-1934-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/noah-richard-cooke-1910-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/opal-inez-cooke-1911-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-david-crockett-1925-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cleve-cd-davidson-1918-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jewell-hazel-davidson-1914-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/altha-irene-day-1921-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clyde-day-1922-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dora-rosa-day-1898-1952
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edward-eddie-day-1901-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hattie-louella-day-1883-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-bedford-day-1859-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-day-1919-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ethel-corinne-dickerson-1916-2008


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

John Thomas Dickerson 9/15/1925 3/28/1986 60 N - 4 - 400

Minnie M. Dinsmore 8/11/1894 9/22/1906 12 N - 9 - 130

Fred Houston Dotson 6/26/1922 10/20/1944 22 N - 4 - 310

Dustin Lee Dougan 4/13/1981 7/5/2023 42  -  - 

Laura Oleta Easter 2/8/1942 11/7/1988 46 N - 12 - 320

Robert Easter 9/8/1931 12/21/1990 59 N - 12 - 330

Amanda Pauline Elzey 11/5/1990 1/12/2010 19 N - 4 - 325

Isham F. Faddis 6/28/1892 4/6/1957 64 N - 5 - 470

Jennie Leona Faddis 1/17/1888 4/23/1965 77 N - 5 - 460

Kettron Isham Faddis 6/24/1915 1/23/2003 87 N - 5 - 490

Lorena Bell Faddis 10/22/1910 4/14/1997 86 N - 5 - 480

Carolyn Faubus 12/13/1959 12/16/1959 0 N - 10 - 210

Joe T. Faubus 11/3/1928 4/5/1996 67 N - 10 - 230

Juanita Preneed Faubus 1/4/1939 N - 10 - 220

Margaret M. Felton 11/6/1851 7/17/1932 80 N - 1 - 320

Annis Mae Fergus 5/2/1891 5/29/1969 78 N - 11 - 270

Drucilla Olga Fidler 9/27/1928 5/31/2019 90  -  - 

James Harold Fidler 8/25/1924 11/27/1996 72 N - 11 - 330

N  90 Field Stone N - 6 - 90

N 1 100 Field Stone N - 1 - 100

N 1 230 Field Stone N - 1 - 230

N 1 250 Field Stone N - 1 - 250

N 1 370 Field Stone N - 1 - 370

N 1 380 Field Stone N - 1 - 380

N 1 50 Field Stone N - 1 - 50

N 10 100 Field Stone N - 10 - 100

N 10 120 Field Stone N - 10 - 120

N 10 130 Field Stone N - 10 - 130

N 11 120 Field Stone N - 11 - 120

N 11 180 Field Stone N - 11 - 180
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-thomas-dickerson-1925-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minnie-m-dinsmore-1894-1906
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fred-houston-dotson-1922-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dustin-lee-dougan-1981-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-oleta-easter-1942-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-easter-1931-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/amanda-pauline-elzey-1990-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/isham-f-faddis-1892-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jennie-leona-faddis-1888-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kettron-isham-faddis-1915-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lorena-bell-faddis-1910-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carolyn-faubus-1959-1959
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joe-t-faubus-1928-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A2BB8709-07FD-4FE2-8C94-E700E5368598
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-m-felton-1851-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/annis-mae-fergus-1891-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/drucilla-olga-fidler-1928-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-harold-fidler-1924-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7E6D6113-B076-4E25-B3BC-055DB22A8FCB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6800372B-FD7E-457C-851F-09719EF817DB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B9914C1B-78F5-4243-80EC-E0C8A6F84EE1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/AF48D709-59B8-4DA8-BA8D-6315C35B5491
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/CEB94EA4-BC54-45FD-B1D6-DF069C5D5E49
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A70EBBB8-A39F-4985-99D0-9E0507C9B9B7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7DC1BE0C-31EE-4B5D-BA5E-5590153A60CA
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0AAEE0BE-3CB2-4D87-99D3-D395D9B97D43
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/012A4533-4184-45C7-B68C-A4511A147EBE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B9E972F3-3C51-4ABE-8F74-7DA019DB859D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D07D2AC7-5004-4D54-94E1-8CAB9E8376CD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2BFCC352-BB86-4A5C-BEDB-65F309D0B15D


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

N 2 10 Field Stone N - 2 - 10

N 2 20 Field Stone N - 2 - 20

N 2 50 Field Stone N - 2 - 50

N 3 130 Field Stone N - 3 - 130

N 3 140 Field Stone N - 3 - 140

N 3 150 Field Stone n - 3 - 150

N 3 210 Field Stone N - 3 - 210

N 3 220 Field Stone N - 3 - 220

N 3 230 Field Stone N - 3 - 230

N 4 190 Field Stone N - 4 - 190

N 6 120 Field Stone N - 6 - 120

N 6 130 Field Stone N - 6 - 130

N 6 60 Field Stone N - 6 - 60

N 6 70 Field Stone N - 6 - 70

N 6 80 Field Stone N - 6 - 80

N 8 190 Field Stone N - 8 - 190

N 8 40 Field Stone N - 8 - 40

N 8 50 Field Stone N - 8 - 50

N1 260 Field Stone N - 1 - 260

N 11 200 Field Stone Cement Block N - 11 - 200

Jessie Ophelia Floyd 1/25/1900 11/14/1988 88 N - 2 - 320

Samuel A. Floyd 4/19/1896 9/12/1975 79 N - 2 - 330

N 10 350 Preneed Foster Marker N - 10 - 350

Howard Ray Garrett 9/10/1930 4/20/2017 86  -  - 

Lilie Ann Garrett 2/4/1896 10/19/1971 75 N - 4 - 370

S. L. Garrett 1/1/1875 1/1/1948 73 N - 4 - 360

N 4 380 Preneed Garrett Metal Marker N - 4 - 380

N 7 210 Granite Marker E.W. N - 7 - 210

N 7 220 Granite Marker W.E.W. N - 7 - 220

N 7 150 Granite Marker WW N - 7 - 150
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/CF24F019-3B55-40B6-B266-87CFC95C5053
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2F928A8C-A1F8-4C90-8C33-A6F841981990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7E74186B-0B71-4246-976E-165CD5E12B01
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/692A4FDA-FFCC-4806-8723-B6B7A21B74D0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D7259EEE-C75E-4DED-A3A5-36793A9C1DEA
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A17B154E-CF83-413C-B753-B7976D02452A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DE943BA2-0B70-4BB8-A3E9-55F40CE9C11F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/440498EF-37B0-402E-82F2-E633544EB004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C4A2B42F-34DE-474C-8586-E699C7DF30EF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/07F6DDE8-6B48-4C9D-9FD3-2D69EB9171FC
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3AE0946F-5DEF-43CF-A54D-AEC1110DBE5E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/16C4A26F-3333-4CA1-9606-792498C66A5E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/CDDBBF07-3DA8-4585-A4F3-B16D76A7DC91
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/90A1B058-6A3A-4B58-AF01-33BACC75B0CB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/44F7F0E9-A6AD-40F0-8223-4D2321F439D7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6FA6A440-EDB8-4E6F-B0E7-1789743A54B9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7F90E8A4-FBCB-447D-9C06-4971FD5DE1A7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E9741840-0C89-457C-8B20-344638DDBBC7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/37568F51-2B43-46AC-9B6C-3CEA727C6B89
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8FF43751-5882-4BA0-A19A-B9921922EE7A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jessie-ophelia-floyd-1900-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-a-floyd-1896-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B7F0F8AB-81F6-4B3A-8B36-CC2ABA6C8009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/howard-ray-garrett-1930-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lilie-ann-garrett-1896-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/s-l-garrett-1875-1948
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/00A92F7B-4CF5-40E8-BB74-D406FC2529C3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2F5240C4-70DB-48A2-8205-C2781D1545EF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/19421521-1B30-45C2-836D-28358FFBFA0F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/31C4ABAF-0B73-4F57-9924-E23420A154EF


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

N 7 160 Granite Marker WW N - 7 - 160

N 7 170 Granite Marker WW N - 7 - 170

N 7 180 Granite Marker WW N - 7 - 180

Lee (Stone) ? Gregory N - 9 - 80

Gilbert R. Grosskreutz 4/8/1917 11/19/1998 81 N - 11 - 350

Kathleen El Grosskreutz 5/17/1933 12/1/2004 71 N - 11 - 340

N 11 360 Preneed Grosskrutz Metal Marker N - 11 - 360

N 11 370 Preneed Grosskrutz Metal Marker N - 11 - 370

N 11 380 Preneed Grosskrutz Metal Marker N - 11 - 380

Rayma Wallace Hamann 1/19/1961 3/22/2002 41 N - 8 - 390

Sabrina  A Hamburg 1/7/1959 11/11/2020 61  -  - 

George S. Harding 12/10/1887 8/31/1975 87 N - 8 - 270

Helen Harding 5/1/1888 2/5/1961 72 N - 8 - 260

John W. Hill 9/19/1847 11/29/1912 65 N - 11 - 170

Elsie Lorene Hughes 8/31/1935 2/20/1985 49 N - 6 - 250

Floyd Icenogle 12/21/1931 11/15/2016 84 N - 1 - 420

Mary Evelyn Icenogle 6/18/1932 6/12/2025 93 N - 1 - 415

Flora Johnson 1/1/1870 1/1/1933 63 N - 3 - 180

Ada Berta Jones 8/23/1899 1/3/1977 77 N - 8 - 300

Kettron R. Jones 7/28/1893 6/26/1988 94 N - 8 - 290

Henry L. Karle 1/1/1860 2/26/1950 90 N - 1 - 80

Janice Preneed Langrell Metal Marker N - 8 - 400

Richard Preneed Langrell Metal Marker N - 8 - 410

James Lewis Lierly 3/18/1939 8/16/1996 57 N - 1 - 410

Dorsey "Frank" Main 6/26/1929 1/28/2012 82 N - 8 - 445

Johnny Ray Main 9/21/1963 2/12/2016 52 N - 8 - 435

Michael Anthony Main 5/17/1959 4/11/2016 56 N - 8 - 450

Nona Ray Main 5/20/1933 2/27/2015 81 N - 8 - 440

James C. Martin 7/26/1879 2/1/1953 73 N - 1 - 90

Charley Mcdonald 3/15/1885 1/23/1967 81 N - 11 - 260
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4B6FBF6A-36EA-4390-B978-2EB4572411A4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F2BE9F9B-21FC-42A2-B3A2-9AB8E9BE3014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E47952DA-13AE-4AD6-8E6F-409BB4FA32F5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0DFB8957-A9A1-4267-8DBD-FD7E2AF0D892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gilbert-r-grosskreutz-1917-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kathleen-el-grosskreutz-1933-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/40AF8913-F3E5-4FE9-A2FE-70B021444F85
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/31B360A9-8201-4516-9D9B-9BD9520750AE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6A7DE312-2797-4B1E-B45A-0C1921CAC599
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rayma-wallace-hamann-1961-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sabrina-a-hamburg-1959-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-s-harding-1887-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/helen-harding-1888-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-w-hill-1847-1912
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elsie-lorene-hughes-1935-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/floyd-icenogle-1931-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-evelyn-icenogle-1932-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/flora-johnson-1870-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ada-berta-jones-1899-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kettron-r-jones-1893-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-l-karle-1860-1950
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/21D91847-CB5C-49CA-AB81-FE3A64290FC7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/645F7164-88CD-447C-A89E-A7EE8E0B147B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-lewis-lierly-1939-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorsey-frank-main-1929-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johnny-ray-main-1963-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michael-anthony-main-1959-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nona-ray-main-1933-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-c-martin-1879-1953
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charley-mcdonald-1885-1967


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Frank McDonald 9/4/1873 12/24/1949 76 N - 11 - 240

Helder E. McDonald 7/26/1891 10/4/1929 38 N - 11 - 220

Henry McDonald 4/13/1872 2/5/1942 69 N - 9 - 160

Ida Thelma McDonald 9/25/1910 7/21/1914 3 N - 9 - 140

J. Gillas McDonald 2/27/1875 1/2/1944 68 N - 11 - 230

Martha McDonald 7/16/1873 5/13/1930 56 N - 9 - 150

Nancy M. McDonald 3/4/1851 11/18/1940 89 N - 11 - 210

T, H. McKinney 12/16/1861 4/24/1890 28 N - 10 - 110

Alexander D. Meacham 12/5/1907 5/31/1984 76 N - 11 - 280

Alta A. Meacham 1/1/1873 5/12/1968 95 N - 4 - 240

Bill E. Meacham 9/27/1898 4/10/1966 67 N - 4 - 230

Marjorie Viola Meacham 1/19/1905 11/18/2001 96 N - 11 - 290

Oliver Ernest Meacham 5/22/1905 4/22/1915 9 N - 4 - 260

Ray A. Meacham 9/18/1913 10/4/1944 31 N - 4 - 220

W. H. Meacham 1/1/1869 12/13/1940 71 N - 4 - 250

N 1 240 Metal Marker N - 1 - 240

N 3 340 Metal Marker N - 3 - 340

N 1 400 Metal Marker No Name N - 1 - 400

N 4 180 Metal Marker not Readable N - 4 - 180

N 5 390 Metal Marker Not Readable N - 5 - 390

N 5 400 Metal Marker Not Readable N - 5 - 400

Blanche Clara Mobley 4/16/1872 7/17/1957 85 N - 4 - 280

Carl Morelock 10/13/1931 5/28/2014 82 N - 2 - 230

Elzie T. "Boots" Morelock 1/24/1934 9/19/2018 84 N - 4 - 460

Patsy Preneed Morelock N - 4 - 450

Raymond, Argil Morelock 7/4/1902 12/25/1980 78 N - 4 - 440

Verla Elsie Morelock 3/5/1907 1/11/1996 88 N - 4 - 430

Wynona Pauline Morelock 2/2/1937 8/20/2012 75 N - 2 - 220

James Henry Morrison 3/21/1835 12/7/1862 27 N - 9 - 60

Joseph Morrison 1/1/1810 1/1/1889 79 N - 9 - 30
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frank-mcdonald-1873-1949
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/helder-e-mcdonald-1891-1929
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-mcdonald-1872-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ida-thelma-mcdonald-1910-1914
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/j-gillas-mcdonald-1875-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/martha-mcdonald-1873-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-m-mcdonald-1851-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/t-h-mckinney-1861-1890
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alexander-d-meacham-1907-1984
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alta-a-meacham-1873-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bill-e-meacham-1898-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marjorie-viola-meacham-1905-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oliver-ernest-meacham-1905-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ray-a-meacham-1913-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/w-h-meacham-1869-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/95F24BF6-EE26-4411-B682-11C274B11038
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6688B8EC-640C-4C98-8A32-BE5CCBB111AF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A6067B75-1CB7-42A0-B1C8-DCB1FD90BF69
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8CEF460D-FAF3-47D3-BAA9-C17E80BA7587
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0144EB0F-5F3C-49D9-B999-8836FA7D5D86
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E29D3D12-C0BC-4650-A635-7417BA94D3BE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/blanche-clara-mobley-1872-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carl-morelock-1931-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elzie-tboots-morelock-1934-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/63652BA9-7A8C-49FE-B582-6014A9E2A6F5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/raymond-argil-morelock-1902-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/verla-elsie-morelock-1907-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wynona-pauline-morelock-1937-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-henry-morrison-1835-1862
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joseph-morrison-1810-1889


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Lloyd Dee Morrison 10/8/1895 8/26/1896 0 N - 9 - 10

Phoebe Morrison 12/20/1827 12/23/1891 64 N - 9 - 20

Thomas Morrison 6/14/1869 2/24/1886 16 N - 9 - 40

William Morrison 4/21/1860 6/28/1861 1 N - 9 - 50

Emma Oliver 1/9/1866 5/24/1940 74 N - 11 - 80

Mary  Oliver 10/13/1829 10/9/1905 76 N - 10 - 80

W. A. Oliver 1/20/1862 5/30/1950 88 N - 11 - 90

W. G. Oliver 2/28/1825 1/22/1894 68 N - 10 - 90

Micki Darlene Icenogle Orian 9/28/1951 7/2/2025 73  -  - 

Mary Bruce Pearson 7/8/1883 12/10/1986 103  -  - 

Della E. Perriman 1/1/1923 1/1/1929 6 N - 1 - 350

Velma I. Perriman 4/23/1928 5/8/1928 0 N - 1 - 360

Willard H. Perriman 1/1/1922 1/1/1927 5 N - 1 - 340

Janna Glennis Rice Powell 12/7/1963 9/6/2009 45 N - 3 - 295

Karla Sue Quednow 10/21/1959 1/13/2020 60  -  - 

Bobby Lee Reynolds 3/24/1937 10/3/2010 73 N - 2 - 250

Norma Geraldin Morelock Reynolds 2/18/1929 12/30/2005 76 N - 2 - 240

Benjamin L. Rice 1/1/1885 1/1/1933 48 N - 2 - 100

Betty Lou Rice 2/1/1930 2/8/1930 0 N - 2 - 70

Cassie B. Rice 1/20/1895 11/8/1997 102 N - 3 - 320

Dallas Forin Rice 8/29/1912 3/27/1988 75 N - 3 - 310

Fred Rice 10/1/1922 4/22/2009 86 N - 3 - 325

Georgia Anagnost Rice 3/15/1931 5/27/2012 81 N - 3 - 320

Janice Ann Calvert Rice 6/1/1942 11/9/2023 81  -  - 

Mary Elizabeth Treadwell Rice 12/21/1911 2/4/1930 18 N - 2 - 60

Mary Ellen Rice 2/26/1912 4/27/2007 95 N - 3 - 300

Terry M. Rice 6/5/1958 9/12/2000 42 N - 3 - 350

Wanda Preneed Rieff 5/22/1932 N - 8 - 420

William "Earl" Rieff 11/13/1929 10/29/2005 76 N - 8 - 430

Fountain P. Ross 1/1/1836 2/17/1904 68 N - 9 - 110
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lloyd-dee-morrison-1895-1896
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/phoebe-morrison-1827-1891
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-morrison-1869-1886
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-morrison-1860-1861
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emma-oliver-1866-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-oliver-1829-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/w-a-oliver-1862-1950
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/w-g-oliver-1825-1894
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mickidarlene-icenogle-orian-1951-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-bruce-pearson-1883-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/della-e-perriman-1923-1929
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/velma-i-perriman-1928-1928
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/willard-h-perriman-1922-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jannaglennis-rice-powell-1963-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/karla-sue-quednow-1959-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bobby-lee-reynolds-1937-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/norma-geraldinmorelock-reynolds-1929-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-l-rice-1885-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-lou-rice-1930-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cassie-b-rice-1895-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dallas-forin-rice-1912-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fred-rice-1922-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/georgia-anagnost-rice-1931-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/janice-anncalvert-rice-1942-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-elizabethtreadwell-rice-1911-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-ellen-rice-1912-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/terry-m-rice-1958-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C7C843F5-3A88-4756-B20E-4520E96450A4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-earl-rieff-1929-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fountain-p-ross-1836-1904


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

David Lee Scott 8/14/1954 3/4/1992 37 N - 2 - 360

Rufus Wilburn Scott 2/28/1925 3/5/2013 88 N - 2 - 380

Wilbur Lyn Scott 8/4/1955 2/21/2019 63  -  - 

Wanda Lan Sena 9/9/1941 4/6/1995 53 N - 6 - 260

Ada L. Sharp 1/1/1877 1/1/1966 89 N - 3 - 30

Austin E. Sharp 8/8/1915 6/22/1918 2 N - 3 - 20

Dollie Marie Sharp 10/31/1927 2/7/1972 44 N - 4 - 40

Francis M. Sharp 5/15/1806 4/7/1857 50 N - 4 - 50

Glendora Virginia Sharp 10/22/1919 1/31/2015 95 N - 13 - 20

H. Alec Sharp 1/1/1858 1/1/1904 46 N - 12 - 60

Hiram Wayne Sharp 1/16/1917 1/11/2003 86 N - 13 - 30

James Edwin Sharp 2/13/1880 1/31/1960 80 N - 3 - 70

James Ewing Preneed Sharp 6/10/1927 N - 4 - 30

John A. Sharp 1/1/1876 1/1/1951 75 N - 3 - 40

Leola (Lt.) E. Sharp 3/11/1911 12/19/2002 91 N - 3 - 10

Madge L. Sharp 12/13/1908 5/7/2003 94 N - 4 - 20

Marion James Sharp 2/10/1925 1/30/1970 45 N - 12 - 20

Mary Sharp 3/18/1839 7/13/1920 81 N - 4 - 60

Mary F. Sharp 12/2/1870 7/2/1872 1 N - 3 - 60

Mary Tilford Sharp 7/11/1887 8/17/1962 75 N - 12 - 30

Nancy L. Sharp 9/30/1845 10/11/1916 71 N - 3 - 80

Nancy M. Sharp 1/1/1861 1/1/1904 43 N - 12 - 50

Orval Douglas Sharp 7/16/1912 9/30/1982 70 N - 12 - 10

Oscar Miles Sharp 12/9/1882 8/18/1958 75 N - 12 - 40

Oscar Ottie Mile Jr. Sharp 5/14/1919 8/11/2000 81 N - 13 - 10

Paul C. Sharp 4/19/1905 10/31/1990 85 N - 4 - 10

Richard Alexander Sharp 2/29/1844 5/17/1927 83 N - 3 - 90

W. G. Sharp N - 3 - 50

Robert "Bob" Shelley 12/14/1931 9/16/2015 83 N - 4 - 335

N 4 340 Shelley Baby Metal Marker N - 4 - 340
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/david-lee-scott-1954-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rufus-wilburn-scott-1925-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wilbur-lyn-scott-1955-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wanda-lan-sena-1941-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ada-l-sharp-1877-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/austin-e-sharp-1915-1918
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dollie-marie-sharp-1927-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francis-m-sharp-1806-1857
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/glendora-virginia-sharp-1919-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/h-alec-sharp-1858-1904
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hiram-wayne-sharp-1917-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-edwin-sharp-1880-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/78992624-3BEF-4D1A-AF12-0B633A9230CF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-a-sharp-1876-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leolalt-e-sharp-1911-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/madge-l-sharp-1908-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marion-james-sharp-1925-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-sharp-1839-1920
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-f-sharp-1870-1872
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-tilford-sharp-1887-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-l-sharp-1845-1916
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-m-sharp-1861-1904
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/orval-douglas-sharp-1912-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oscar-miles-sharp-1882-1958
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oscarottie-milejr-sharp-1919-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/paul-c-sharp-1905-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/richard-alexander-sharp-1844-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A0A392CF-4312-492B-A95A-633DA03CF875
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robertbob-shelley-1931-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A15B4DF7-2055-41C4-A460-5F5E3D4DCE4C


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

N 4 350 Shelley Baby Metal Marker 10/13/1967 10/13/1967 0 N - 4 - 350

N 4 330 Shelley Metal Marker N - 4 - 330

Lena Lucile Smith 1/15/1912 1/28/1971 59 N - 11 - 110

Samuel Smith 1/9/1818 9/10/1891 73 N - 1 - 70

Snode Smith 1/9/1852 5/29/1890 38 N - 1 - 60

Amelia Standley 1/1/1897 1/1/1940 43 N - 6 - 220

Carol Dean Standley 1/1/1937 1/1/1947 10 N - 6 - 230

Catherine C. Standley 11/18/1918 10/21/1992 73 N - 8 - 210

Melvin Standley 1/1/1893 1/1/1954 61 N - 6 - 210

Troy Wayne Standley 1/1/1944 1/1/1957 13 N - 6 - 240

William M. Standley 3/28/1916 4/9/1990 74 N - 8 - 200

Fannie Steward 5/22/1860 9/18/1891 31 N - 10 - 30

Infant Son Steward 4/2/1890 4/2/1890 0 N - 10 - 40

Infant Son Steward 3/10/1893 3/10/1893 0 N - 10 - 20

Sarah J. Summers 6/15/1837 3/2/1902 64 N - 4 - 160

Harriet Alice Thrasher 2/19/1854 11/7/1900 46 N - 11 - 20

Twin Babes Thrasher 2/10/1877 2/10/1877 0 N - 10 - 50

Francis Thurman 2/12/1916 7/28/1933 17 N - 2 - 80

Leroy Dempsey Thurman 1/9/1932 1/13/1998 66 N - 12 - 160

Lore Thurman 6/30/1936 2/8/2006 69 N - 12 - 170

Nannie Hill Thurman 9/22/1861 7/13/1917 55 N - 11 - 160

Farmer Vanover 7/6/1884 12/18/1943 59 N - 2 - 150

Leonard Melvin Vanover 1/1/1928 1/1/1945 17 N - 2 - 160

Lillie Vanover 6/29/1886 5/16/1960 73 N - 2 - 140

Norell (Cement Stone) Vanover 4/3/1910 4/20/1930 20 N - 2 - 130

Flossie A. Vaughan 11/4/1934 1/10/2017 82 N - 2 - 370

Francis Emily Vincent 12/8/1888 5/23/1905 16 N - 1 - 300

J. A. Vincent 2/7/1894 5/1/1894 0 N - 1 - 290

Lovena Propps Wallace 9/30/1937 10/31/2010 73 N - 8 - 390

Minor G. Wallace 10/30/1936 8/24/2008 71 N - 8 - 390
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6E962D79-95F3-44CD-AAAA-FCE153C13F4D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/31642DC9-30CA-43FE-9160-F16CF7A2B818
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lena-lucile-smith-1912-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-smith-1818-1891
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/snode-smith-1852-1890
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/amelia-standley-1897-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carol-dean-standley-1937-1947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/catherine-c-standley-1918-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/melvin-standley-1893-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/troy-wayne-standley-1944-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-m-standley-1916-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fannie-steward-1860-1891
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infant-son-steward-1890-1890
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infant-son-steward-1893-1893
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-j-summers-1837-1902
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harriet-alice-thrasher-1854-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/twin-babes-thrasher-1877-1877
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francis-thurman-1916-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leroy-dempsey-thurman-1932-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lore-thurman-1936-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nannie-hill-thurman-1861-1917
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/farmer-vanover-1884-1943
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leonard-melvin-vanover-1928-1945
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillie-vanover-1886-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/norell-cementstone-vanover-1910-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/flossie-a-vaughan-1934-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francis-emily-vincent-1888-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/j-a-vincent-1894-1894
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lovena-propps-wallace-1937-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minor-g-wallace-1936-2008


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Samuel Jackson Watson 1/22/1882 1/1/1936 53 N - 11 - 190

Danny Lee Wheeler 3/31/1972 1/20/2015 42 N - 4 - 500

Eddie A. Wheeler 2/2/1892 N - 8 - 100

Ethel Wheeler 1/1/1874 1/1/1937 63 N - 8 - 160

Henry B. Wheeler 11/13/1886 6/16/1888 1 N - 8 - 90

James A. Wheeler 1/1/1833 1/1/1886 53 N - 7 - 190

Lucinda Wheeler 10/14/1803 7/12/1888 84 N - 8 - 120

Samie Wheeler 12/7/1879 1/20/1882 2 N - 8 - 110

Sarah Wheeler 1/1/1910 N - 8 - 150

W.B. Wheeler 1/1/1839 1/1/1900 61 N - 7 - 200

Walker Wheeler 1/1/1907 N - 8 - 140

William B. Wheeler 1/1/1874 1/1/1929 55 N - 8 - 170

James W. "Buster" Yell 9/20/1917 7/9/2011 93 N - 8 - 340

James W. "Jim" Preneed Yell N - 8 - 345

Lillie O. "Day" Yell 5/31/1910 12/11/2008 98 N - 8 - 335
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-jackson-watson-1882-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/danny-lee-wheeler-1972-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/630ED5FA-C7C7-46CE-8B50-16D5541AAFDF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ethel-wheeler-1874-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-b-wheeler-1886-1888
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-a-wheeler-1833-1886
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucinda-wheeler-1803-1888
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samie-wheeler-1879-1882
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/EFC633DE-D7E3-4F9D-973E-E6312CB8A289
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wb-wheeler-1839-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/025392DF-FF6A-42C8-A2C2-AD20BE5527B2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-b-wheeler-1874-1929
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-wbuster-yell-1917-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5F6ECC45-726B-41E9-A42A-A626ED8E9C3D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillie-oday-yell-1910-2008

